JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID ID:
APPROVAL DATE:
ITEM(S) QUOTED:
DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

CONTRACT PERIOD:

QUOTED DISCOUNT TERMS:

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:

AWARD OF BID:

BID TABULATION

JCPS-8462

July 29, 2025

Bus Service: After School Activity & Athletic Game Runs
June 16, 2025

August 1, 2025 through July 31, 2026
With one (1) year renewal option

Net

No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.
Purchase orders will be issued.

Awarded to multiple vendors to ensure adequate coverage
An * indicates an award



BUS SERVICE: AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITY & ATHLETIC GAME RUNS
(JCPS COMMODITY 4600649-1723425)

PART A:

ITEM NO. 1 - COST FOR AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITY RUN, PICKUP TIME AT SCHOOLS WILL VARY, BUT
AVERAGE TIME IS AROUND 4:30 P.M. ROUTES ARE APPROXIMATELY 2 HOURS LONG,
WITH AN AVERAGE OF 8 STOPS (COULD HAVE MORE OR LESS). AVERAGE MILEAGE IS 30
MILES. PICKUP TIME AND NUMBER OF STOPS WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE SCHOOL.

BIDDER SCHOOL BUS FLAT RATE
Miller Transportation, Inc. $ 300.00 *
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC 330.00 *
Sandollar 415.00

ITEM NO. 1A - ADDITIONAL CHARGE, IF ANY, 2:30 - 4:30 P.M.

Miller Transportation, Inc. 100.00 *
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC 100.00 *
Sandollar 100.00

ITEM NO. 2 - COST FOR ATHLETIC GAME RUNS, PICKUP TIME AT SCHOOLS WILL VARY PER SPORT
(FOOTBALL 5:30 P.M., BASKETBALL 5:00 P.M. AND SPRING SPORTS 4:15-4:30 P.M.). TOTAL
TIME, INCLUDING DEPARTING FROM SCHOOQOL, STAYING AT THE EVENT AND RETURNING
TO SCHOOL WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 4-5 HOURS. AVERAGE MILEAGE IS 30 MILES (ALL

TRIPS IN COUNTY).
Miller Transportation, Inc. 325.00 *
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC 330.00 *
Sandollar 415.00

ITEM NO. 3 - COST FOR ATHLETIC GAME RUNS TO INDIANA, PICKUP TIME AT SCHOOLS WILL VARY
PER SPORT (FOOTBALL 5:30 P.M., BASKETBALL 5:00 P.M. AND SPRING SPORTS 4:15-4:30
P.M.). TOTAL TIME, INCLUDING DEPARTING FROM SCHOOL, STAYING AT THE EVENT AND
RETURNING TO SCHOOL WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 5-6 HOURS. AVERAGE MILEAGE IS 40

MILES.
Miller Transportation, Inc. 365.00 *
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC 395.00 *

Sandollar 450.00



ITEM NO. 4 - COST FOR ATHLETIC GAME RUNS TO INDIANAPOLIS, PICKUP TIME AT SCHOOLS WILL
VARY. TOTAL TIME, INCLUDING DEPARTING FROM SCHOOL, STAYING AT THE EVENT
AND RETURNING TO SCHOOL WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 7-8 HOURS. AVERAGE MILEAGE

IS 300 MILES.
BIDDER SCHOOL BUS FLAT RATE
Sandollar $  900.00 =
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC 1275.00 *
Miller Transportation, Inc. 1300.00 *

ITEM NO. 5 — FEE FOR CANCELLATION

Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC 150.00 *
Sandollar 200.00 =
Miller Transportation, Inc. 250.00 *

PART B-OTHER OUT-OF-COUNTY AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITY & ATHLETIC GAME RUNS

DAY TRIPS SCHOOL BUS MOTOR COACH

ITEM NO. 1 — LESS THAN 400 MILES IN TOTAL...

Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC  GREATER OF MILEAGE RATE OF $ 425*% NA
OR HOURLY RATE OF 100.00 * NA
MINIMUM TRIP CHARGE 450.00 * NA
Miller Transportation, Inc. = GREATER OF MILEAGE RATE OF 5.00 * § 550*
OR HOURLY RATE OF 110.00 * 175.00 *
MINIMUM TRIP CHARGE 440.00 * 1,500.00 *
The Free Enterprise System, Inc. GREATER OF MILEAGE RATEOF  NA 5.36 *
OR HOURLY RATE OF NA 167.12 *
MINIMUM TRIP CHARGE NA 1,390.50 *
Sandollar GREATER OF MILEAGE RATE OF 4.05 6.00
OR HOURLY RATE OF 95.00 150.00
MINIMUM TRIP CHARGE 900.00 1,500.00
Taylor Motors GREATER OF MILEAGE RATE OF 3.75 % 4.00 *
OR HOURLY RATE OF 125.00 * 225.00 *

MINIMUM TRIP CHARGE 290.00 * 1,200.00 *




ITEM NO. 2 —400-600 MILES IN TOTAL...

Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC
Miller Transportation, Inc.
The Free Enterprise System, Inc.

Sandollar
Taylor Motors

MILEAGE RATE OF

MILEAGE RATE OF
MILEAGE RATE OF

MILEAGE RATE OF
MILEAGE RATE OF

4.25*
5.00 *
NA
4.00
3.50 *

NA
5.50 *
4.84 *
6.00
3.75 *

ITEM NO. 3 — MULTI DAY TRIPS (SHALL NOT INCLUDE LODGING:; LODGING TO BE PAID BY SCHOOL)...

BIDDER

Miller Transportation, Inc.

Sandollar

The Free Enterprise System, Inc.

Taylor Motors

Howard Miller

GREATER OF PAY DAY RATE OF

OR MILEAGE RATE OF

GREATER OF PAY DAY RATE OF

OR MILEAGE RATE OF

GREATER OF PAY DAY RATE OF

OR MILEAGE RATE OF

GREATER OF PAY DAY RATE OF

OR MILEAGE RATE OF

GREATER OF PAY DAY RATE OF

OR MILEAGE RATE OF

SCHOOL BUS

§ 1200.00 *
5.00 *

1,000.00 *
4.00 *

NA
NA

1,300.00 *
3.75 *

1,100.00 *
4.25 *

MOTOR COACH

$1,500.00 *
5.50 *

1,500.00 *
6.25 *

1,596.50 *
4.84 *

1,700.00 *
4.00 *

NA
NA

ITEM NO. 4 — ADDITIONAL COST PER DRIVE CHARGE AS REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS...

Miller Transportation, Inc.
Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Sandollar

The Free Enterprise System, Inc.

Taylor Motors

ITEM NO. 5 — FEE FOR CANCELLATION...

Miller Transportation
Taylor Motors

Howard C. Miller, Sr. LLC

Sandollar

The Free Enterprise System, Inc.

300.00 *
350.00 *
500.00 *
NA
500.00 *

250.00 *
0.00 *
150.00 *
300.00 *
NA

700.00 *

NA
700.00 *
900.00-1,100.00 *
1000.00 *

250.00 *

0.00 *
NA

500.00 *

1 month out=$ 00 *
2 weeks out = $200.00 *
72 hours out = $300.00 *



